ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address)	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Jeffrey V. Dunn/SBN 131926	
Stefanie D. Hedlund/SBN 239787	
Best Best & Krieger LLP	
5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500, Irvine, California 92614	
TELEPHONE NO: (949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional). (949) 26	60-0972
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): jeffrey.dunn@bbklaw.com	/
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Los Angeles County Waterworks, District No. 40	0/
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Los Angeles	/
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street	
MAILING ADDRESS:	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles, CA 90012	
BRANCH NAME: Central Branch	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORK	S DISTRICT NO.
40, et al.	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.	
	CASE NUMBER:
NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT—	-CIVIL Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408
TO //	
TO (insert name of party being served): ROSA PEREZ	
NOTICE	
The summons and other documents identified below are being served pu Procedure. Your failure to complete this form and return it within 20 days (or the party on whose behalf you are being served) to liability for the pay on you in any other manner permitted by law.	from the date of mailing shown below may subject you
If you are being served on behalf of a corporation, an unincorporated ass form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person aut entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is acknowledgment of receipt below.	thorized to receive service of process on behalf of such y a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of
Date of mailing: June 10, 2009	
Stefanie D. Hedlund	P Ath Wha
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGH) TURE OF SENDER - MUST NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE)
ACKNOWLEDGMENT (OE DECEIDT
This acknowledges receipt of (to be completed by sender before mailing)	ng):
 A copy of the summons and of the complaint. Other (specify): Summons on First Amended Cross-Complaint and All Cross-Complaints 	aint, First Amended Cross-Complaint, Model Answer to
(To be completed by recipient): Date this form is signed: Type on point your NAME of ENTITY IF ANY	(SIGNATURE OF REPORT ACKNOWN FROM A RESERVE WITH THE PARTY OF THE PART
TYPE OR PRINT YOUR NAME AND NAME OF ENTITY, IF ANY, ON WHOSE BEHALF THIS FORM IS SIGNED)	(SIGNATURE OF PERSON ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT, WITH TITLE IF ACKNOWLEDGMENT IS MADE ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER PERSON OR ENTITY)

Form Adopted for Mandatory se Judicial Council of California POS-015 [Rev. January 1, 2005]

LAW OFFICES OF BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP 5 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1500 IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

1

2

3

4

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Lori Bauer, declare as follows:

I am a resident of the State of California and over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to the within action; my business address is Best Best & Krieger LLP, 5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500, Irvine, California 92614. On March 2, 2010, I served the within document(s):

County Superior matte proceeding
pe with postage rnia addressed as
the document(s)
person(s) at the
ry addressed as s deposited for ness practices.
ness practices.
and processing the U.S. Postal urse of business. estal cancellation g in affidavit.
lifornia that the
(
t l l ry

ORANGE\LBAUER\64730.1

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT A	ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Jeffrey V. Dunn/SBN 1	131926	
Stefanie D. Hedlund/S	BN 239787	
Best Best & Krieger LL	_P	
5 Park Plaza, Suite 15	i00, Irvine, California 92614	
TELEPHONE NO: (94	(949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260-0972	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): jeff	frey.dunn@bbklaw.com	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): LOS	s Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CA	ALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Los Angeles	
STREET ADDRESS: 111	1 North Hill Street	
MAILING ADDRESS:		
CITY AND ZIP CODE: LOS	s Angeles, CA 90012	
BRANCH NAME: Ce	ntral Branch	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONE	R: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40, et al.	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDE	ENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.	
NOTICE A	AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT—CIVIL	CASE NUMBER: Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408

TO (insert name of party being served): WONG WANG

NOTICE

The summons and other documents identified below are being served pursuant to section 415.30 of the California Code of Civil Procedure. Your failure to complete this form and return it within 20 days from the date of mailing shown below may subject you (or the party on whose behalf you are being served) to liability for the payment of any expenses incurred in serving a summons on you in any other manner permitted by law.

If you are being served on behalf of a corporation, an unincorporated association (including a partnership), or other entity, this form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person authorized to receive service of process on behalf of such entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is deemed complete on the day you sign the acknowledgment of receipt below.

Stefanie D. Hedlund

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

(SIE ATURE OF SENDER - MUST NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT

This acknowledges receipt of (to be completed by sender before mailing):

- 1. A copy of the summons and of the complaint.
- 2. Other (specify): Summons on First Amended Cross-Complaint, First Amended Cross-Complaint, Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-Complaints

(To be completed by recipient):

Date this form is signed:

WONG YUH-HUA WANG AS TYUSTER OF THE
YUH-HUA WONG WANG REVOCABLE TYUST
JONG YUH-HUA WANG CSKA EVA YUH-HUA WANG)

TYPE OR PRINT YOUR NAME AND NAME OF ENTITY, IF ANY, ON WHOSE BEHALF THIS FORM IS SIGNED)

(SIGNATURE OF PERSON ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT, WITH TITLE IF ACKNOWLEDGMENT IS MADE ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER PERSON OR ENTITY)

Page 1 of 1

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Lori Bauer, declare as follows:

I am a resident of the State of California and over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to the within action; my business address is Best Best & Krieger LLP, 5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500, Irvine, California 92614. On March 2, 2010, I served the within document(s):

NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT

×	by posting the document(s) listed above to the Santa Clara County Superior Court website in regard to the Antelope Valley Groundwater matte proceeding as JCCP 4408.
	by placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Irvine, California addressed as set forth below.
	by causing personal delivery by ASAP Corporate Services of the document(s) listed above to the person(s) at the address(es) set forth below.
	by personally delivering the document(s) listed above to the person(s) at the address(es) set forth below.
	I caused such envelope to be delivered via overnight delivery addressed as indicated on the attached service list. Such envelope was deposited for delivery by Federal Express following the firm's ordinary business practices.
correspondenc	readily familiar with the firm's practice of collection and processing e for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal t same day with postage thereon fully prepaid in the ordinary course of business.

I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.

Executed on March 2, 2010, at Sacramento, California.

ORANGE\LBAUER\64730.1